

Sales Item	Product	Allergen	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals containing Gluten Present	Soya Present	Egg Present	Milk Present	Fish Present	Sesame Present	Mustard Present	Lupin Present	Peanuts Present	Tree Nuts Present	Molluscs Present	Crustacea Present	Celery Present	Sulphites Present
------------	---------	----------	--------------------------	---------------------	-----------------------------------	--------------	-------------	--------------	--------------	----------------	-----------------	---------------	-----------------	-------------------	------------------	-------------------	----------------	-------------------

## Chicken

Burgers																			
<b>Buffalo Chicken Burger</b>	per portion	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>C</b>	<b>C</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>C</b>	<b>C</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>		
Bun	per portion	Y	N	Y	Y	C	Y	N	C	N	N	N	C	N	N	C	N		
Buttermilk Chicken Breast	per portion	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
Chicken Coating	per portion	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N	
Buffalo Sauce	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	C	N	N	C	C	N	N	N	N		
Buttermilk Ranch Dressing	per portion	Y	N	N	N	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	
Pickles	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	
Lettuce	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
<b>Buffalo Sauce</b>	per portion	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>C</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>C</b>	<b>C</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>
Frank's Buffalo Sauce	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
Light Brown Sugar	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
Chipotle Powder	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	C	N	N	C	C	N	N	N	N	N	
Smoked Paprika	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
Garlic Powder	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
Chipotle Tabasco	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
<b>Buttermilk Ranch Sauce</b>	per portion	<b>Y</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>Y</b>
Hellmann's Mayonnaise	per portion	Y	N	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
Cider Vinegar	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y
Kosher Salt	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
Garlic Powder	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
Ground Black Pepper	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
Cayenne Pepper	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
Onion Powder	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
Liquid Buttermilk	per portion	Y	N	N	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
Sour Cream	per portion	Y	N	N	N	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
<b>Chicken Pesto Parm</b>	per portion	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>C</b>	<b>C</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>C</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>N</b>		
Potato Bun	per portion	Y	N	Y	Y	C	Y	N	C	N	N	N	C	N	N	C	N		
Buttermilk Chicken Breast	per portion	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N		
Chicken Coating	per portion	Y	N	Y	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N	
Pesto Sauce	per portion	Y	N	N	N	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
<b>Pesto Sauce</b>	per portion	<b>Y</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>
Hellmann's Mayonnaise	per portion	Y	N	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
Parmesan Cheese	per portion	Y	N	N	N	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
Olive Oil	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
Garlic	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
Basil	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	
Kosher salt	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	

## Fries

<b>Pesto Parm Fries</b>	per portion	<b>Y</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>C</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>
Fries	per portion	Y	Y	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Kosher salt	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Pesto Sauce	per portion	Y	N	N	N	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Parmesan Cheese	per portion	Y	N	N	N	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
<b>Pesto Sauce</b>	per portion	<b>Y</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>
Hellmann's Mayonnaise	per portion	Y	N	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Parmesan Cheese	per portion	Y	N	N	N	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Olive Oil	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Garlic	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Basil	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Kosher salt	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N

### Keys to Symbols

N = Allergen is not part of the ingredient when delivered by the supplier.  
 Y = in a column entitled 'allergen(s) (e.g. gluten) present' indicates that the product contains that allergen & is, therefore, not suitable for you if you suffer from this allergy.  
 C = Allergen is present in the manufacturing site/factory/supply chain & our suppliers believe there is a significant risk that this allergen could cross-contaminate the food.

Yes/'No' in the column entitled 'suitable for vegans'/'suitable for vegetarians' details information supplied by the product manufacturer. Our kitchens have limited space and as such we cannot always preserve the vegetarian status of a meal.

### Notes

Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats. If you are intolerant to gluten then please consult the 'gluten present' column.  
 The Treenut column indicates the presence of the following; almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts & their respective derivatives.

**NB:** We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate. However, we cannot guarantee that the product is '100% free from' that component because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination. Your statutory rights are not affected.

Sales Item	Product	Allergen	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals containing Gluten Present	Soya Present	Egg Present	Milk Present	Fish Present	Sesame Present	Mustard Present	Lupin Present	Peanuts Present	Tree Nuts Present	Molluscs Present	Crustaceae Present	Celery Present	Sulphites Present
------------	---------	----------	--------------------------	---------------------	-----------------------------------	--------------	-------------	--------------	--------------	----------------	-----------------	---------------	-----------------	-------------------	------------------	--------------------	----------------	-------------------

## Special Drinks

Lemonade		per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Apricot Mint Lemonade	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Apricot puree	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Mint	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Lemonade Mix In		per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Lemon Juice	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Sugar	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Lemon Verbana	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Lemon Zest	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N

## Shake

Pistachio Shake	per portion	Y	N	Y	C	Y	Y	N	C	C	N	C	Y	N	N	C	C
Vanilla Custard	per portion	Y	N	N	N	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Whole Milk	per portion	Y	N	N	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Whipped Cream	per portion	Y	N	N	N	N	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Crushed Pistachio nuts	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	C	N	N	C	Y	N	N	N	N
Pistachio Mix in	per portion	Y	N	N	C	C	N	N	C	C	N	C	Y	N	N	C	C
Salted Honey Mix In	per portion	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Feuilletine Flakes	per portion	Y	N	Y	N	N	C	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Pistachio Mix in		per portion	Y	N	N	C	C	N	C	C	N	C	Y	N	N	C	C
Pistachio Paste	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	C	N	N	C	Y	N	N	N	N
Pistachio Extract	per portion	Y	N	N	C	C	N	N	C	C	N	C	Y	N	N	C	C
Salted Honey Mix In		per portion	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Honey	per portion	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Water	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N
Salt	per portion	Y	Y	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N

## Keys to Symbols

N = Allergen is not part of the ingredient when delivered by the supplier.  
 Y = in a column entitled 'allergen(s)' (e.g. gluten) present' indicates that the product contains that allergen & is, therefore, not suitable for you if you suffer from this allergy.  
 C = Allergen is present in the manufacturing site/factory/supply chain & our suppliers believe there is a significant risk that this allergen could cross-contaminate the food.

Yes/'No' in the column entitled 'suitable for vegans'/'suitable for vegetarians' details information supplied by the product manufacturer. Our kitchens have limited space and as such we cannot always preserve the vegetarian status of a meal.

## Notes

Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats. If you are intolerant to gluten then please consult the 'gluten present' column.  
 The Treenut column indicates the presence of the following; almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts & their respective derivatives.

**NB:** We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate. However, we cannot guarantee that the product is '100% free from' that component because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination. Your statutory rights are not affected.